. ] ] Remittance Dates: 10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014
Monthly Servicer's Certificate
(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement”) between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: October-2014
Remittance Dates: Oct-01-2014 to Oct-31-2014

CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commerctal Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

A

a. CRR Charges in Effect

Energy Demand
0.151 kWh

0.148 kWh

0.206 kWh

0.222 kWh

0.000 kWh 0.000 kW
0.163 kWh

0.200 kWh 0.314 kW
0.228 kWh 0.538 kW
0.011 kWh 0.160 kW
0.215 kWh 0.261 kW
0.171 kWh 0.222 kW
0.242 kWh

Collection Period: October-2014

Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

d. Estimated CRR
Charge Collections
Received

784.35
12,411.04
54,283.18

554,116.94
0.00
2,650.14
302,887.69
44,929.03
171,494.09
270,556.46
233,158.16
913,840.69

$2,561,111.77

[
b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
Charges Collections Received |

769.48 784.35

12,641.76 12,411.04

51,262.91 54,283.18

483,692.93 554,116.94

0.00 0.00

6,814.49 2,650.14

275,478.46 302,887.69

40,675.41 44,929.03

169,381.89 171,494.09

266,635.57 270,556.46

228,382.80 233,158.16

727,096.91 913,840.69

$2,262,832.61 $2,561,111.77

| e.Actual CRR Charge | f. Remittance g. Excess
Collections Received Shortfall for this Remittance for this

Collection Period Collection Period
520.99 0.00 263.36
7,993.13 0.00 4,417.91
53,833.87 0.00 449.31
501,551.41 0.00 52,565.53|
0.00 0.00 0.00|
1,960.21 0.00 689.93
268,950.26 0.00 33,937.43
40,447.66 0.00 4,481.37
190,062.78 18,568.69 0.00
258,667.06 0.00 11,889.40
245,127.98 11,969.82 0.00
999,476.84 85,636.15 0.00|
$2,568,592.19 $116,174.66 $108,694.24
1

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (¢ + f - g):

j. I (i>h}, (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

$2,561,111.77
$2,568,592.19

$7,480.42
$0.00

In WITNESS HEREOQF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of November, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY,

By

Title: Assistant Treasurer
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