## Monthly Servicer's Certificate Remittance Dates; 10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014 (to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: October-2014

Remittance Dates: Oct-01-2014 to Oct-31-2014

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charg	jes in Effect	b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received	
	Energy	Demand	Charges		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.151 kWh		769.48	784.35	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.148 kWh		12,641.76	12,411.04	
Commercial Primary	0.206 kWh		51,262.91	54,283.18	
Commercial Secondary	0.222 kWh		483,692.93	554,116.94	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.163 kWh		6,814.49	2,650.14	
Industrial Primary	0.200 kWh	0.314 kW	275,478.46	302,887.69	
Industrial Secondary	0.228 kWh	0.538 kW	40,675.41	44,929.03	
Industrial Special Contract	0.011 kWh	0.160 kW	169,381.89	171,494.09	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.215 kWh	0.261 kW	266,635.57	270,556.46	
Industrial Transmission	0.171 kWh	0.222 kW	228,382.80	233,158.16	
Residential	0.242 kWh		727,096.91	913,840.69	
Total			\$2,262,832.61	\$2,561,111.77	
Collection Period: Octo	ber-2014				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR Charge	f. Remittance	g. Excess
	Charge Collections	Collections Received	Shortfall for this	Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	784.35	520.99	0.00	263.36
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	12,411.04	7,993.13	0.00	4,417.91
Commercial Primary	54,283.18	53,833.87	0.00	449.31
Commercial Secondary	554,116.94	501,551.41	0.00	52,565.53
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	2,650.14	1,960.21	0.00	689.93
Industrial Primary	302,887.69	268,950.26	0.00	33,937.43
Industrial Secondary	44,929.03	40,447.66	0.00	4,481.37
Industrial Special Contract	171,494.09	190,062.78	18,568.69	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	270,556.46	258,667.06	0.00	11,889.40
Industrial Transmission	233,158.16	245,127.98	11,969.82	0.00
Residential	913,840.69	999,476.84	85,636.15	0.00
Total	\$2,561,111.77	\$2,568,592.19	\$116,174.66	\$108,694.24

h.	Daily remittances	s previously made by	the Servicer to the	re Collection Ad	ccount in respect.	of this Collect	ion Period (c)

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,561,111.77 \$2,568,592.19

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$7,480.42

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of November, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer